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Quota Settings

The Board of Directors bring to the attention of Members the importance of keeping within quota
allocation if a year round fishery is to be achieved. Transgressions of quota observance will be severely
dealt with. Remember under the Landings Obligation’s fish cannot be dumped, if you believe you are

going to break quota allocation please move area to avoid the unwanted catches.

Area Species April May June
VIIA Sole 500Kg 500Kg 500Kg
VIIF-G Sole 25Kg 25 Kg 25Kg

VIl other areas  Sole Closed Closed Closed
VIIA Plaice 2,500Kg 2,500Kg 2,500Kg
VIIF-G Plaice 50kg 50Kg 50Kg
VIIA Cod 400Kg 400Kg 400Kg
VIIA Cod(100mm +) 2,000Kg 2,000Kg 2,000Kg
VIIB-K Cod 25Kg 25Kg 25Kg
VIIA Whiting 5,000Kg 5,000Kg 5,000Kg
VIIB-K Whiting 200Kg 200Kg 200Kg
VIIA Haddock 40,000Kg 40,000Kg 40,000Kg
VIIB-K Haddock 15,00Kg 15,00Kg 15,000Kg
VIl Saithe 5,000Kg 5,000Kg 5,000Kg
VIl Megrim 250Kg 250Kg 250Kg
1 Anglers 3,500Kg 3,500Kg 3,500Kg
VI+VII Hake 15,000Kg 15,000Kg 15,000Kg
VIl Pollack 50Kg 50Kg 50Kg

VIl Nephrops 35,000Kg 35,000Kg 35,000Kg
VI+VII Skates & Rays 3,000Kg 3,000Kg 3,000Kg
VIIA Herring 100Kg Bye-catch but open for pelagic vessels

Spurdog is set a UK level please check your licence amendments for updates & all fish must be below 100cm
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Species
Vla Cod
VI Haddock
VI Whiting
VI Saithe
VI Plaice
VI Sole
VI Nephrops
Vi Anglers
VI Megrim
VI Pollack
VI Herring

Western Mackerel
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March

250Kg
1,000Kg
1,000Kg
1,000Kg
250Kg
50Kg
40,000Kg
300Kg
250Kg

100Kg

April
250Kg
1,000Kg
1,000Kg
1,000Kg
250Kg
50Kg
40,000Kg
300Kg
250Kg

100Kg
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May
250Kg
1,000Kg
1,000Kg
1,000Kg
250Kg
50Kg
40,000Kg
300Kg
250Kg

100Kg

100 Kg Bye-catch but open for pelagic vessels.

100 Kg Bye-catch but open for pelagic vessels.
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North Sea
Species April May June
v Cod 25Kg 25kg 25kg
v Haddock 50Kg 50kg 50kg
v Whiting 100Kg 100kg 100kg
v Saithe 25Kg 25kg 25kg
v Plaice 25Kg 25kg 25kg
v Sole 10Kg 10kg 10kg
WY Hake 1,000Kg 1,000Kg 1,000Kg
v Nephrops 20,000Kg 20,000Kg 20,000Kg
v Turbot — Brill 25Kg 25kg 25kg
v Skate — Rays 25Kg 25kg 25kg
v Anglers 50Kg 50kg 50kg
v Megrim 40Kg 40kg 40kg
v Lemon’s — Witches 25Kg 25kg 25kg
v Herring Closed Closed Closed
Norway Others zero zero zero
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